i
1.
(
CASINO CONTROL COMMISSION
CHAPTER41
APPLICATIONS
Authority
N.J.S.A. 5:12-63c, 69a, 70a-c, 70e, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 139 and 141.
Source and Effective· Date
R.1995 d.242, effective April 13, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 647(a), 27 N.J.R. 2011(a) ..
' Executive Order No. 66(1978) Expiration Date
Chapter 41,.Applications, expires on April 13, 2000.
Chapter Historical Note
Chapter 41, Applications (Subchapters 1 through 10), was adopted as
R.1977 d.475, effective December 15, 1977~ See: 9 N.J.R. 545(b); 10
N.J.R. 4(df Subchapter ll, Applications by Casino Licensees for
Approval of Agreements, .was adopted as R.1978 d.177, effective May
25, 1978. See: 10 N.J.R. 212(b), 10 N.J.R. 306(c). · Subchapter 12,
Labor Organization Registration, was adopted as R.1978 d.176, effec-
tive May 25, 1978. See: 10 N.J.R. 211(b), 10 N.J.R. 306(b). Subchap-
ter 13, Casino License Conservatorship, was adopted as R.1979 d.207,
effective May 24, 1979. See: 11 N.J.R. 213(b), 11 N.J.R. 360(b). ·
· Pursuant .to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 41 (except
Subchapter 5), was readopted as R.1983 d.181, effective May 17, 1983.
Subchapter 5, Equal Employment Opportunity; Affirmative Action
Programs, was repealed by R.1983 d.181, effective June 6, 1983. See:
15 N.J.R. 532(b), 15 N.J.R. 931(b). ' .
.Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 41 was readopt-
ed as R.1988 d.255, effective May 12, 1988. See: 20 N.J.R. 763(a), 20
N.J.R.1209(a). Subchapter 10, Professional Practice; was repealed by
R.1989 d.495, effective September 18, 1989. See: · 21 N.J.R. 1975(b},
21 N.J.R, 3022(b). Subchapter 2, Casino Hotel Facilities, and Sub-
chapter 13, Casino License Conservatorship, were recodified as
N.J.A.C. 19:43-'-6 and 19:43-13, respectively, by R.1992 d.500; effective
December 21, 1992. See: 24 N;J.R. 3225(a), 24 N.J.R. 4563(a).
Stibchapter 14, Applications for the Reriewal. of Employee Licenses,
was adopted as R.1993 d.34, effective January 19, 1993 (operative July
1, 1993). See: 24 N.J.R. 2133(a), 25 N.J.R. 345(b). ·
Pursuant to Executive Order. Nci. 66(1978), Chapter 41 was readopt-
ed as R.1993 d.205 effective-April 15, 1993. See: 25 N.J.R. 916(b), 25
N.J.R. 1999(a). Subchapter 5; Forms, was adopted as R.1993 d.429,

5.: May au~horize the jssuance of cash coniplimenta0
ries in the amount of$10;000 or more in accordance with
.. ·.. .. , ·: ',, , ·, - \
NJ.AC. 19:45-1.9B; ..
6, Will serve as a compliance officer in accordance
with N.J.AC. 19:45-:-1.11; imd ' · ··
,. ' .' • ,'. I
· · 7. Will sup~rvise an employee who is required to be
licensed as a casino key e111ploye,.e.
New Rule, R.1995 d.467, effective August 21, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 2116(a), 27N.J.R. 3222(a).
Administrative Correction:.,
See: 28N.J.R. 1403(a),
Historical Note
. A former N.JA.C. 19:41--1.1, ''Casino licenses" was repealed by ·
R.1992 d.500, effective Decembef21, 1992. See: 24 N.J.R. 3225(a), 24
N.J.R. 4563(a). . .
19:4 r-1:2 Persons.· r~quirecl ·to. obtain a casino employee
license . .
( a) Any natural person who will be . employed in the

. . .
(c) In addition to the info~mation in (a) and (b)above, a .
. completed Key Standard Qualifier Renewal Form way in- ·
elude tl::iefollowing:
J ,'_ .
L A signed, dated and notarized certification of truth;
and
2. A signed, dated and· notarized Release Authorizas ' ' ' . ' .·. . . ' ' .. - . ', >
tion ·which· shall direct all . courts, probation departments,
selective service boards, employers, educational institu-
, . tions,financial and other institutions and all governmental
agencies to release .·any and all information pertaining .to
the applicant as requested by the Commission or the
Division. · · , ·
' . / . -
New Rule,'R.1994 d.592, effective December 5, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R •. 3824(a), 26 N.J.R. 4789(a).
41,13 Supp. 3-18~96
(
.• • . I

'. 2. / A signed, dated arid notarized certification of truth; < wh9 receives annual compensation of more than $25,000, .
'an'd · · · . . ' · · · · · · · ~d 'the·:l~p.gth dftinie em~loy~d and amount ofcompen-
3. A signed,dated• and Iiotai,:ited Releasy Authoriza- .·· . sation;, · · · · · · ·
. tio.h which shall direct all court's:· probation dep'artmerits; ·. )2. 1\ descrjption Qfall bonus, pr9fit sharirig, pensiop., )
selectiye;· se:rvi~e. bo~tdst employers,. educational :i,rt~titu-··. tetiremerk deferrect:con)'.pensatfonor·similar plans;\ . •.··
. ticiris, financial and otheriristitutions and aHgovernmental
agencies to release any ,and all informittion pertaining to
the applicant as requested by the Commission or Division;
and · · · ··
'4. If. the request is filed· P'\ltsu;:mt to N,J:AC>
· 19:41~8,11: . . . .
. . . . .
. · ~; · . . i. The· · doctim.~rits -. .:.:requ~rect· for . .identific~tidp. by_ .. -.
. N.J.A.C:l9:41-7.2A; and .:
·. · iL . An offer of employment from a'CHAB lice~see.
New R~Ie, R.1996 d;69, effective Febru,ary 5, 1996.
·· .. See: 27 N.J.R: 3916(a), 28-N.J,R. 897(a).
' ' ) . ·. . .
.. . ·'.! ..... ' . . . ·: . -'-. '.: .. -.·
• 19:41-5.6 Business Entity Disclo~ure Form-Corporate